
 

 1  

 Other Clients and Professional References 

 

The following list contains the names and contact information of a selected group of people 

that are either clients or professional associates: 

 

References: 

 

Clients: 

 

Mrs. Gaby Ortigoni, Vice President, Client since 1997 

PROSPERA – A statewide non-profit organization providing management and 

technical assistance to Hispanic businesses in Central Florida We are an approved 

provider for business plans, marketing plans and financing for the HBIF.  

gortigoni@prosperausa.org 

407-428-5872 

 

Mr. Omar Martinez 

President 

Horizon Auto Group 

Americanomar@yahoo.com 

Horizonautogoupinc@gmail.com 

Type of Work – Business Plan, financing and business concept development 

407-373-4372 

 

Dr. Ana Garcia 

Orthodontic Practice 

Type of Work – Business Plan and financing   

939-475-2301 

 

Dr. Lina Cortez 

Endodontic Practice 

Type of Work – Business Plan and financing   

321-948-1955 

 

Dr. Anibal Torres. Client since 2002 

AV Dental, P.A.  

Type of Work – Business Plan and financing   

321-663-0487 

 

Mr. Norberto Ruiz, President 

NR Electronics 

norberto@nrelectronics.com 

Type of Work – Business Plan, financing and business concept development 

321-356-6577 

 

 

mailto:gortigoni@prosperausa.org
mailto:Americanomar@yahoo.com
mailto:Horizonautogoupinc@gmail.com
mailto:norberto@nrelectronics.com


 

 2  

Mrs. Yazmin Tirado-Chiodini, Esq. President.  Client since 2003 

Intelliorg, Inc. – A high tech firm providing threat assessment software for local, 

state and national governments and corporations. 

Type of work – Business plan, financing and strategy.  Mrs. Tirado is also an 

attorney and a source of legal expertise  

407-733-3625 

 

Mrs. Monica Angulo, President Clients since 2016 

I Love Tacos 

Type of Work - Business plan and financing 

917-653-7218 

 

Mr. Yuri Gomez, President.  Client since 1997 

Global Communication Solutions, Inc. – a multi-unit, wireless retailer covering 

Central Florida and Tampa/St. Pete/Clearwater.  The company no longer exists as 

Mr. Gomez sold the same as is now devoted to real estate development. 

yuri@realyexpertsnoiw.com 

Type of work - Business plan, concept development, financing and strategy. 

407-448-2010   

 

Mr. Alberto Cobian – Client since 1998 

RDV Pediatrics and Clinical Alliance Network 

Type of Work – Business Plans and Feasibility Study 

acobian@pedscan.com 

321-231-5520 
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Professional: 

 

Mr. Conrad Santiago- President 

Conrad Santiago & Associates Ameriprise 

Mr. Santiago is an award winner, regionally recognized personal financial planner 

Conrad.x.santigo@ampf.com 

407-206-7477 

 

Mr. Jaime Martinez, Area Vice President 

Georgia Banking Group 

jmartinez@geobanking.com 

Mr. Martinez is a referral source for business plans and SBA loans 

407-963-9360  

 

Mr. Johan Cardenas, Vice President 

Center State Bank 

jcardenas@centerstatebank.com 

Mr. Cardenas is a referral source for work on business plans and financing for 

doctors. 

407-447-0636 

Mr. Donald Wentz, Vice President 

Seacoast Bank 

donald.wentz@seacoastbank.com 

Mr. Wentz is a referral source for work on business plans and financing 

407-677-9779 

 

Mrs. Joanne Jolin, Vice President 

Customers Bank 

jjolin@customersbank.com 

Mrs. Jolin is a referral source for work on business plans and financing 

407-761-4114 

 

Mr. Pat McEvoy, Vice President 

Centennial Bank 

pmcevoy@my100bank.com 

Mr. McEvoy is a referral source for work on business plans and financing 

407-222-3658 

 

Mrs. Zenaida Negron, Vice President 

Regions Bank 
Zenaida.negron@regions.com 

Mrs. Negron is a referral source for work on business plans and financing 

407-9230-5353 
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Mr. Hector Cruz, CPA 

CPA Accounting Firm 

Hector@accountingcpafirm.com 

Mr. Cruz is a referral source for work on business plans and financing and a source 

for accounting work. 

321-332-1400 

 

 

Mr. Julian Vazquez, CPA 

Freedom Tax 

jvazquez@freedomtax.com 

Mr. Vazquez is a referral source for work on business plans and financing and a 

source for accounting work. 

407-344-0958 

 

Mr. Gary Forster, Esq. 

Forster Boughman & Lefkowitz 

Forster@FBL-Law.com 

Mr. Forster is a referral source and a provider of legal services in the areas of 

international law, patenting, franchising and real estate.  

407-255-2055 
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